PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4540601

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR NAMES previously recorded on Reel 023561 Frame 0468. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SASCHA SEIFERT	10/28/2009
MARTIN HUBER	10/28/2009
MICHAEL SUEHLING	10/29/2009
ALEXANDER CAVALLARO	11/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	WITTELSBACHERPLATZ 2
City:	MUNICH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80333

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12567197

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4077362472

Email: IPDADMIN.US@SIEMENS.COM

Correspondent Name: SIEMENS CORPORATION, INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT.

Address Line 1: 3501 QUADRANGLE BLVD., SUITE 230

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008P18466US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH PATLA
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Patla/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2017

Total Attachments: 8

source=2008P18466US01_SAG Inventor Assignment__CORRECTED#page1.tif

source=2008P18466US01_SAG Inventor Assignment__CORRECTED#page2.tif
source=2008P18466US01_SAG Inventor Assignment__CORRECTED#page3.tif
source=2008P18466US01_SAG Inventor Assignment__CORRECTED#page4.tif
source=2008P18466US01_SAG Inventor Assignment__CORRECTED#page5.tif
source=2008P18466US01_SAG Inventor Assignment__CORRECTED#page6.tif
source=2008P18466US01_SAG Inventor Assignment EPAS CONF#page1.tif
source=2008P18466US01_SAG Inventor Assignment EPAS CONF#page2.tif

8/8/2017 Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sascha Seifert	
Johannes Feulner	10/28/2009
Martin Huber	10/28/2009
Michael Suehling	10/29/2009
Alexander Cavallaro	11/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Wittelsbacherplatz 2
City:	
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80333

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12567197

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)321-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-321-3026

Email: karen.avant@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Elsa Keller

Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South

Intellectual Property Department **Address Line 2:** Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2008P18466US01 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Avant /ka/ Signature:

8/8/2017 Assignment

Date: 11/24/2009 **Total Attachments: 6** source=SAG Assignment#page1.tif source=SAG Assignment#page2.tif source=SAG Assignment#page3.tif source=SAG Assignment#page4.tif source=SAG Assignment#page5.tif source=SAG Assignment#page6.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION **EPAS ID:** PAT1044144 11/24/2009 **Receipt Date:** Fee Amount: \$40

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Sascha Seifert, residing at Schillerstr. 4, Königsbach-Stein, Germany 75203, citizen of DE; Johannes Feulner, residing at St. Johann 6/322, Erlangen, Germany 91056, citizen of DE; Martin Huber, residing at Maria-Gebbert-Straße 17, Uttenreuth, Germany 91080, citizen of DE; Michael Suehling, residing at 8806 Tamarron Drive, Plainsboro, NJ 08536, citizen of DE; and Alexander Cavallaro, residing at Ringstr. 24a, Uttenreuth, Germany D - 91080, citizen of DE; hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, Munich, Germany 80333, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in Provisional Application filed on 09.26.08 and identified as United States Provisional Application Serial No. 61/100,351, and in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 09.25.09, under Serial Number 12/567,197, entitled:

Method and System for Hierarchical Parsing and Semantic Navigation of Full Body Computed Tomography Data

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

IDNR: 7095 / 27.10.2009

Page 2

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

print name

28. 10. 2009 Date

2009 Date

Docket No.: 2008P18466 US01
Page 3

Witness
print name Tino HADERLEIN

Withess
print name Haures HOFHANN

Docket No.: 2008P18466 US01
Page 3

Page 4

S. Horn

print name

print name J. HEIXNER

M- HL , 10/28/09 Martin Huber

78-10-09 Date

28 10 01 Date

Page 5

Witness
print name SEIDHARAN PALANNEW

YT OO

print name TERRENCE CHEN

-1 01 0

PATENT

REEL: 043482 FRAME: 0444

Page 6

Alexander Cavallaro

M / 9 / 200 Date

Radiologisches Institut

Universitätsklinikum

Erlangen

Abteilung in den Med. Kliniken Ulmenweg 18, 91054 Erlangen Tel. 0 91 31 / 853 55 00

Witness

print name

Dr.med Katharina Anders

Witness | print name

PD Dr.med. Rolf Janka

PATENT REEL: 043482 FRAME: 0445

RECORDED: 08/08/2017